On 05/28/25 LPA requested facility documents, including resident and staff roster (dated 05/14/25), three
(3) resident records (R1, R11 and R12. Dated 03/01/25 – 05/28/25) and toured the facility. LPA
interviewed six (6) out of ninety-two (92) residents (R2-R7) and five (5) out of two-hundred and eighty-
three (283) staff. R1 was not available for interview, as R1 has relocated away from the facility. On
07/03/25 LPA reviewed facility and resident documents and toured the facility. LPA interviewed three (3)
out of ninety-two (92) residents (R8-R10) and four (4) out of two-hundred and eighty-three (283) staff.

Report contines, see LIC9099-C.

NAME OF LICENSING PROGRAM MANAGER: Ulysses Coronel
NAME OF LICENSING PROGRAM ANALYST: Mario Leon
LICENSING PROGRAM ANALYST SIGNATURE: DATE: 07/03/2025

I acknowledge receipt of this form and understand my licensing appeal rights as explained and